### 505745176 10/28/2019

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5791989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JUDITH ANN PINKERTON	10/28/2019	
RICHARD ALAN DUGGAN	10/28/2019	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MUSIC 4 LIFE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	8465 WEST SAHARA AVENUE
Internal Address:	#111-244
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89117

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16666378

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-551-5128

**Email:** meganhuan@sinorica.com

Correspondent Name: SINORICA, LLC

Address Line 1: 20251 CENTURY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 140

Address Line 4: GERMANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUP53056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANZHONG YUAN
SIGNATURE:	/Shanzhong (Sam) Yuan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_TUP53056#page1.tif source=Assignment\_TUP53056#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050847 FRAME: 0660

505745176

# **Assignment Deed**

=	agreement is applicable or Influencing Emotional Regu			ic Playlist Applications		
This PATENT RIC	GHT referred to in this a	greement is (sele	ect one):			
·	lication for this invention upplication Serial No.			currently with this Ag	reement.	
U.S. Patent N		issued on		<del></del>		
The PATENT RIG	GHT assigned under this	agreement is:				
U.S. Patent ri	ghts only					
Worldwide Pa Application id	atent rights (the assigne entified above).	e shall have the i	ight to claim the ben	efit for the filing date	of any U.	S. Patent
The ASSIGNOR(	S) referred to in this ag	reement is (are):				
Legal First Name	Judith	Mic	idle Ann	Legal Last Name	Pinkerton	
Street Address	8465 West Sahara Avenue #	111-244				
City Las Vegas	Stat	e NV	Zip/Postal Code	89117	Country	US
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		9.41	<b>&gt;</b> 60		D	
Legal First Name			Idle Alan	Legal Last Name	Duggan 	
Street Address	1452 West Horizon Ridge P		Zin (Donto) Codo	89012	Country	
City Henderson		e NV	Zip/Postal Code		Country	
Legal First Name	3	Mic	idie	Legal Last Name		
Street Address City	Stat	e	Zip/Postal Code		Country	
The ASSIGNEE r	referred to in this agreer					
Street Address	8465 West Sahara Avenue #	111-244				
City Las Vegas	Stat	e NV	Zip/Postal Code	89117	Country	US
Is (check one):	An Individual	A Partnership	A corporation	on or business entity	of NV	
And, is assigned	100% of the	entire rights from	n the ASSIGNOR(S)			

## **Assignment Deed**

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the specified percentage of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention:

all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize (s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE (S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of the specified percentage in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

Judith Pinkerton	10/28/2019	
signature of sole or first assignor	date	
pup	10/28/2019	
signature of second assignor	date	
signature of third assignor	date	

Page 2 of 2